
060296

Rev. 5/2006

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION/REPLACEMENT SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this day of , 2006 by THE CITY OF
GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, a municipal corporation (“CITY”), and JOYTECH CONSTRUCTION, INC.,
(“CONTRACTOR”).

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR have previously entered into an agreement for Sidewalk
Construction/Replacement Services dated October 4, 2004 and First Extension dated October 8, 2005;

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR desire to amend the agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. (a) Revise Section 4 of the contract to read: The contract period shall commence upon
October 1, 2004 and expire on September 30, 2005. By mutual agreement of both parties, provided funds are
available, the contract may be extended two (2) times for a period of one (1) year each. Each extension of the
contract may be amended to include a unit price increase, based on the Producer Price Index, if both the City
and the Contractor agree.

(b) Revise original bid form to reflect the unit costs in Attachment I, effective March 1, 2006.

2. All other terms and conditions of the contract dated October 4, 2004 and First Extension dated
October 8, 2005 remain in full force and effect.

3. This amendment, when executed, together with the original contract, and the First Extension
constitute the entire contract between the parties.

WITNESS: JOYTECH CONSTRUCTION, INC.

_______________________________ __________________________________

Title: __________________________ Title: _____________________________

WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE:

_______________________________ __________________________________
City Manager or designee

Title: __________________________

This Form Document No. P06-0225 is a legal
instrument approved by the City Attorney. Any
deviations from its intended use should be
authorized by the City Attorney.



060296

Rev. 5/2006



060296

Rev. 5/2006


